2022 Regions Skimeister: Meredith Schwartz
2/13/22 - corrected

Place Name School Day 1 Time Day2 Time Summed Time
1 Schwartz, Meredith Service 22:37.1 11:27.3 34:04.4
2  Hood, Natalie West 23:06.0 11:29.4 34:354
3 Legate, Samantha West 23:14.3 11:39.2 34:535
4  Brubaker, Neena Service 23:15.8 11:40.2 34:56.0
5  Pannkuk, Lily West 23:10.3 12:12.1 35:22.4
6 Dennis, Kiley Chugiak 23:34.9 12:19.4 35:54.3
7  Miller, Robyn South 24:15.0 11:439 35:58.9
8 Kam-Magruder, Amaeli Dimond 24:21.4 11:59.1 36:20.5
9 Meyers, Berit West 24:15.3 12:149 36:30.2
10 Sears, Piper West 24:455 11:47.9 36:334
11 Chang, Zoe Service 24:58.9 11:52.7 36:51.6
12 Rodgers, Zoe West 24:55.7 12:12.7 37:08.4
13 Amundson, Kaleigh Chugiak 24:43.3 12:34.1 37:17.4
14 Littell, Merridy West 24:56.0 12:24.7 37:20.7
15 Schumacher, Heidi Service 25:00.0 12:29.9 37:29.9
16 Rathert, Brynn East 25:20.8 12:15.6 37:36.4
17 Keffalos, Maggie South 24:36.0 13:07.9 37:43.9
18 Reckmeyer, Madeleine Service 25:27.9 12:21.3 37:49.2
19 Dorris, Lauren West 25:01.8 12:51.0 37:52.8
20 Colberg, Annika West 25:06.6 12:48.7 37:55.3
21 Mayers, Sophie West 25:33.3 12:29.9 38:03.2
22  Gavalya, lillian Chugiak 24:49.8 13:13.6 38:03.4
23 Llatva-Kiskola, Tarya West 25:25.1 12:40.6  38:05.7
24 Halsey, Anna Dimond 25:55.9 12:31.5 38:27.4
25  Erickson, Emily Dimond 27:16.4 11:45.6  39:02.0
26  Finch, Haley Service 26:39.2 13:52.4 40:31.6
27 Gray, Linnea Eagle River 26:25.3 14:07.8 40:33.1
28 Thomas, Svea East 27:39.4 13:25.2 41:04.6
29 Thomas, Teslin West 27:26.5 14:09.8 41:36.3
30 Wilson, Keiko Service 27:17.1 14:36.1  41:53.2
31 Day, Talia Service 27:31.1 14:23.4  41:54.5
32 Richardson, Ruthie Service 27:21.6 14:33.1  41:54.7
33 Kraus, Ina Eagle River 28:17.4 13:39.5 41:56.9
34 Wilson, Riley Eagle River 28:13.8 14:02.6 42:16.4
35 O 'Leary, Claire West 28:29.5 13:47.7 42:17.2
36 Page, Elizabeth South 28:06.3 14:31.6  42:37.9
37 Castillo, Maryah Service 28:15.8 14:37.5 42:53.3
38 Walsh, Anita Eagle River 29:08.1 13:46.0 42:54.1
39 Capozzi, Addison Chugiak 29:07.3 13:50.5 42:57.8
40 Thomas, Julia South 29:37.4 13:55.4 43:32.8
41 Matthews, Elise South 29:01.2 14:36.0 43:37.2
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Maclean, Gwen
Bader, Natalie
Gaskill, Lauren
Taylor, Emily

Reeg, Malia

Carroll, Tahlia
Beiergrohslein, Zoee
Bland, Leah

Halsey, Teagan
Wuerth, Adria
Brandorff, Danika
Sivils, Maddie
Anderson, Bella
Toole, Charlotte
Barnett, Kadence
Graziano, Fiora
Dolata, Jainy

Gill Anderson, Brianna
Spencer, Jacey
Goocey, Ashlynn
Lunoe, Eva
Maclean, Bronwyn
Kern, Gabriella
Burrup, Olivia
Poggi, Ella

Milne, Kyla
Mowery, Wren
Bushman, Samantha
Burrup, Ada
Schmidt, Paula
Offrink, Thea
Eldridge, Addison
Suoja, Anna

Nelson, Paige

Parr, Scarlet

Smith, Ava

Paulson, Elli
Anderson, Cora
Atkinson, Lucy
Snyder, lona
Cutting, Elli

Lowe, Naomi
Schlotthauer, Emma
Mercer, Coral
Mitchell, Maggie
Dahlstrom, Madison

Dimond
East
Dimond
Dimond
South
South
Chugiak
West
Dimond
Service
Service
East

South
Eagle River
West

East

South
Service
Eagle River
Chugiak
Service
Service
South
Chugiak
Eagle River
Dimond
East
Bartlett
Chugiak
East

East
Chugiak
Service
Chugiak
West
West
Dimond
South
Bartlett
West
West

East

Eagle River
Eagle River
West
South

29:34.6
28:55.5
30:24.1
29:45.9
28:59.4
30:31.0
30:19.4
30:04.1
29:52.7
30:09.0
30:21.7
30:57.7
30:17.3
30:24.1
30:32.9
30:37.7
31:00.0
31:05.7
30:18.4
31:11.7
31:10.4
31:11.3
30:47.1
30:30.3
30:51.1
32:00.8
31:25.6
30:57.7
30:53.3
32:29.6
32:05.1
33:09.9
32:32.1
33:05.5
32:43.3
32:55.2
33:00.9
33:27.0
33:03.7
33:45.5
33:27.2
33:46.6
34:00.1
33:28.8
34:46.9
34:12.7

14:27.7
15:20.2
14:08.2
14:51.8
15:45.6
14:21.7
14:37.4
15:04.9
15:28.3
15:17.4
15:13.9
14:46.8
15:31.3
15:29.2
15:20.6
15:16.8
14:57.5
14:54.8
15:43.3
14:56.5
15:23.9
15:28.9
15:53.5
16:18.0
16:31.4
15:31.8
16:12.2
16:42.6
17:02.1
15:44.6
16:09.3
15:40.9
16:21.1
15:53.7
16:23.2
16:30.4
16:34.9
16:09.2
16:55.6
16:21.4
16:46.4
16:56.9
16:58.7
17:30.5
16:28.3
17:06.1

44:02.3
44:15.7
44:32.3
44:37.7
44:45.0
44:52.7
44:56.8
45:09.0
45:21.0
45:26.4
45:35.6
45:44.5
45:48.6
45:53.3
45:53.5
45:54.5
45:57.5
46:00.5
46:01.7
46:08.2
46:34.3
46:40.2
46:40.6
46:48.3
47:22.5
47:32.6
47:37.8
47:40.3
47:55.4
48:14.2
48:14.4
48:50.8
48:53.2
48:59.2
49:06.5
49:25.6
49:35.8
49:36.2
49:59.3
50:06.9
50:13.6
50:43.5
50:58.8
50:59.3
51:15.2
51:18.8
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94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121

Hampton, Kenley
Farr, Hannah
Espindola, Arianna
Lathrop, Moira
Blakey, Alexa
Rivard, Leah
Macy, Allison
Larson, Rhiley
Ferris, Beverly
Lusk, Maryn
Montesano, Iris
Trembath, Ava
Thomas, Sarana
Goodman, Hannah
Moon, Jocelyn
Wood, Gabriella
Beltzer, Emma
Andresen, Ally
Goodall, Jacey
Morgan, Aspen
Ahrenkiel-Frellsen, Lucca
Johnson, Landri
Rader, Jordan
Dunlap, Ella
Nelson, Olivia
Shiok, Luna
Bader, Sadie
Chadwick, Haley
Edwards, Sarah
Bitters, Victoria
Vig, Lindsey
Dommek, Ellenia
Zahn, Sara
Felton, Faith

Dimond
Chugiak
Eagle River
Eagle River
West
Chugiak
Chugiak
South
Bartlett
Eagle River
West
Eagle River
West
South
South
Bartlett
Dimond
Dimond
West
West
Chugiak
Chugiak
Eagle River
Bartlett
Chugiak
East

East
Bartlett
South
South
Chugiak
Bartlett
South
South

35:10.7
35:50.9
35:52.6
34:54.7
35:40.4
35:29.3
36:59.8
35:31.5
35:51.8
36:47.1
37:45.6
37:10.9
36:26.6
38:24.5
37:21.3
37:09.7
38:29.0
37:41.4
38:24.7
39:39.5
39:48.2
39:03.2
40:16.3
41:17.9
40:57.9
42:27.9
41:08.6
43:39.6
40:59.6
42:54.6
44:08.9
48:19.4
50:05.1
51:11.6

16:50.4
16:15.2
16:31.5
17:43.3
16:57.8
17:57.6
16:32.3
18:25.0
18:14.6
17:36.2
16:40.6
18:05.7
19:02.9
17:08.4
18:17.6
18:48.9
17:45.9
18:35.9
18:24.8
17:24.1
18:51.7
20:11.1
19:02.3
18:15.4
18:36.4
17:14.3
19:18.9
16:55.6
20:23.7
19:43.0
19:58.4
19:55.9
20:07.2
21:27.1

52:01.1
52:06.1
52:24.1
52:38.0
52:38.2
53:26.9
53:32.1
53:56.5
54:06.4
54:23.3
54:26.2
55:16.6
55:29.5
55:32.9
55:38.9
55:58.6
56:14.9
56:17.3
56:49.5
57:03.6
58:39.9
59:14.3
59:18.6
59:33.3
59:34.3
59:42.2
1:00:27.5
1:00:35.2
1:01:23.3
1:02:37.6
1:04:07.3
1:08:15.3
1:10:12.3
1:12:38.7
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2022 Regions Skimeister: Aaron Power

Name

Power, Aaron
Blei, Porter
Chisolmm, Liam
Lucas, Justin
Menkens, Hatcher
Young, Owen
Soule, Elias
Kimball, Murphy
Howe, Ethan
Flora, Oskar
Amy, Skyler
Hanley, Blake
Eski, Ethan
Flowers, Cole
Rehberg, Nathan
Rehberg, Noah
Saltzman, Owen
Wright, Oliver
Fischer, Kyle
Cuddy, Logan
Bold, Finley
Stierwalt, Eli
Hlasny, Paul
Numme-Worrel, Miles
Miller, Nolan
Woods, Ronen
Autrey, Dylan
Kam-Magruder, Noa
Simono, James
Allwright, Rylan
Johnson, Scott
Battreal, Walker
Toole, Dean
Gardiner, Jared
Urbanus, Ryan
Glover, AJ

Herda, Bryce
Peot, James
Cvancara, Paul
Cryder, Samuel
Lim, Jevin
Weatherby, Brian
Lammers, Eli
Crowley, Caedmon

School
Service
Chugiak
West
Service
West
South
Service
West
East
Service
Service
West
West
West
East
East
Dimond
West
South
Service
West
East
Service
East
South
Service
Service
Dimond
Service
Chugiak
South
East
Eagle River
Dimond
Chugiak
Dimond
East
South
Dimond
Chugiak
Service
Chugiak
Chugiak
West

2/13/22 - corrected

Day 1 Time Day 2 Time Summed Time

26:34.6
27:06.5
26:51.0
27:07.1
27:15.1
27:15.6
27:26.4
28:26.1
27:30.0
27:30.0
28:06.7
28:03.9
28:48.6
29:04.2
28:28.9
29:11.8
29:21.9
29:45.5
29:25.5
29:04.6
29:07.4
29:14.3
29:41.6
29:42.1
30:06.5
29:09.7
29:26.2
30:22.4
30:51.7
30:43.2
31:12.4
31:41.0
31:22.4
31:15.1
31:48.6
31:56.8
31:27.6
31:52.1
32:17.5
31:54.1
32:07.7
31:56.6
32:04.7
32:45.1

13:58.0
14:10.1
14:37.7
14:28.7
14:32.4
14:41.9
14:32.7
13:53.8
15:08.3
15:20.8
15:01.8
15:10.3
15:17.5
15:11.6
16:01.7
15:39.6
15:33.9
15:18.0
15:39.4
16:02.4
16:01.7
15:56.3
15:29.4
15:32.4
15:10.3
16:21.2
16:52.1
16:02.8
15:54.6
16:14.5
16:15.4
16:04.3
16:37.4
16:52.1
16:27.1
16:35.5
17:13.6
16:55.2
16:47.7
17:11.9
16:58.7
17:11.1
17:17.3
16:57.5

40:32.6
41:16.6
41:28.7
41:35.8
41:47.5
41:57.5
41:59.1
42:19.9
42:38.3
42:50.8
43:08.5
43:14.2
44:06.1
44:15.8
44:30.6
44:51.4
44:55.8
45:03.5
45:04.9
45:07.0
45:09.1
45:10.6
45:11.0
45:14.5
45:16.8
45:30.9
46:18.3
46:25.2
46:46.3
46:57.7
47:27.8
47:45.3
47:59.8
48:07.2
48:15.7
48:32.3
48:41.2
48:47.3
49:05.2
49:06.0
49:06.4
49:07.7
49:22.0
49:42.6



45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91

Sosinski, Evan
Vedros, Keenan
Erickson, Thomas

Garon-Barendregt, Eliot

Farr, Owen

Berry, Lucas
LeCrone, Gareth
Lohuis, John
McGinley, Drake
O "Brien-Holen, Ruari
Martin, Simon
Martinez, Charlie
Haley, Dylan
Mellerstig, Alexander
Molloy, Jack
Bodkin, Kaiden
Schweizer, David
Richardson, Maxwell
Michener, Henry
Goltz, Benjamin
Albertson, Liam
Kuijper, Grady
Watson, Elias
Watson, Matthew
Rajek, John

Jones, Erik

Gracey, Griffin
Reid, Holten

Mehl, Aaron
Dudley, Liam
Kohler, Zach
Clinglingsmith, Gabriel
Eule, Grady
Rhodes, Ruben
Smedley, Owen
Jablonski, Joseph
Fineman, Jack
Borchardt, Damien
Crawford, North
Keyenburg, Pablo
Boyer, Blaise
Stamburg, Dawson
Scheid, Enzo
Maves, Ryan
Moreau, Gabriel
Luna, Dustin
Ramirez, Julio

Chugiak
Eagle River
Dimond
West
Chugiak
South

East
Service
Dimond
West
Chugiak
South

East

West
Eagle River
Chugiak
East
Service
Eagle River
West

East
Service
Service
Eagle River
Chugiak
South
Chugiak
Bartlett
Chugiak
West
South
Eagle River
Eagle River
West
Chugiak
Dimond
West
Eagle River
Service
East

South
Dimond
Dimond
West
Eagle River
Chugiak
East

32:28.7
32:41.1
31:52.7
32:46.6
32:49.1
33:59.2
32:44.1
32:11.4
32:34.1
33:15.9
32:50.5
33:18.5
32:35.4
32:23.9
33:19.2
33:34.7
33:58.3
33:27.8
33:32.6
34:27.4
34:19.6
34:15.5
33:16.6
34:13.5
34:44.9
34:59.0
34:26.2
34:01.1
35:05.9
33:04.5
35:23.8
34:45.2
34:27.7
35:03.6
35:16.0
35:13.2
36:08.5
34:49.3
36:33.2
35:05.3
35:14.0
35:55.0
35:59.5
37:22.9
35:42.5
36:56.2
36:24.5

17:17.5
17:24.8
18:18.1
17:34.2
17:40.8
16:31.5
17:49.9
18:25.8
18:12.4
17:30.8
18:11.7
17:50.8
18:35.1
18:54.5
18:01.0
17:47.2
17:34.2
18:08.7
18:13.8
17:33.1
17:59.9
18:09.6
19:13.2
18:51.1
18:23.7
18:09.9
18:43.2
19:11.1
18:08.3
20:17.2
18:03.1
19:01.6
19:19.9
18:53.4
18:44.0
18:48.1
18:22.5
19:46.4
18:06.0
19:48.4
19:40.3
19:03.3
19:09.4
18:07.3
19:48.9
18:46.3
19:31.9

49:46.2
50:05.9
50:10.8
50:20.8
50:29.9
50:30.7
50:34.0
50:37.2
50:46.5
50:46.7
51:02.2
51:09.3
51:10.5
51:18.4
51:20.2
51:21.9
51:32.5
51:36.5
51:46.4
52:00.5
52:19.5
52:25.1
52:29.8
53:04.6
53:08.6
53:08.9
53:09.4
53:12.2
53:14.2
53:21.7
53:26.9
53:46.8
53:47.6
53:57.0
54:00.0
54:01.3
54:31.0
54:35.7
54:39.2
54:53.7
54:54.3
54:58.3
55:08.9
55:30.2
55:31.4
55:42.5
55:56.4



92

93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

Witter, Kellan
Erickson, Maxmillian
Yadao, Matthew
Ringsmuth, Benjamin
Davis, August

Card, Mason
Gandolfo, Leonardo
Barber, McCarthy
Hardison, Jordan
Worl, Sage
Morgan, Kai
Tracey, Mackenzie
Schamber, Jack
Cok, Nolan

Strauss, Benjamin
Paskin, Samuel
Johnson, Robert
Shephard, Oliver
Knickerbocker, Levi
Moreau, Nathaniel
Walsted, Marcus
Andresen, William
Page, Benjamin
Rogers, Lucas
Luna, Dylan

Lowry, Scott
Clarke, Ethan
Moore, Springer
Melocik, Grayson
Kirchner, Markus
Nakajima, Shuhei
Bell, Jacob
Chmielowski, Nathan
Wilkens, Logan
Birch, Mason
Smith, Ryan
Troxell, Carter
Lang, Sam

Lillo, Caleb
Watkins, Andrew
Watson, Levi
Mercer, Rox

Jones, Clark
Callahan, Vassar
Cook, Houston
Anderson, Patrick
Zoleski, Shane

Service
West
Eagle River
Chugiak
West
South
Chugiak
West
West
Dimond
Chugiak
Bartlett
Chugiak
Chugiak
West
Bartlett
Chugiak
West
Service
Eagle River
West
Dimond
South
Dimond
Chugiak
Dimond
East
Service
South
West
Dimond
Dimond
West
Bartlett
South
South
Dimond
Eagle River
South
Service
Service
Eagle River
South
Chugiak
Chugiak
South
Eagle River

37:03.0
36:53.3
36:58.7
37:46.7
37:25.1
38:23.4
39:08.1
38:16.4
37:02.7
37:39.4
37:53.7
37:07.1
38:19.9
38:50.0
39:08.9
39:00.3
38:57.6
38:27.9
38:35.1
38:21.0
39:02.0
39:48.9
39:42.1
39:36.9
40:07.2
40:12.9
38:13.0
38:24.9
37:03.0
40:27.6
39:43.8
40:10.8
41:24.4
41:26.3
40:35.6
41:17.3
40:04.7
39:12.1
42:02.8
41:08.5
40:37.8
40:29.4
41:48.0
43:11.9
42:46.1
43:05.5
42:37.9

19:18.8
19:36.4
19:48.1
19:11.2
19:54.3
19:03.8
18:23.5
19:36.2
21:13.0
20:42.5
20:30.4
21:30.8
20:18.5
19:50.6
19:35.7
19:54.1
20:09.9
20:44.4
20:47.7
21:07.1
20:29.1
19:54.6
20:12.1
20:18.0
19:59.0
20:24.5
22:49.3
22:41.7
24:15.5
20:51.3
21:59.9
21:36.4
20:51.2
20:53.2
21:58.0
21:36.5
23:11.9
24:13.3
21:28.0
22:26.0
23:45.0
23:53.5
22:49.8
21:52.1
22:23.6
22:05.7
22:53.4

56:21.8
56:29.7
56:46.8
56:57.9
57:19.4
57:27.2
57:31.6
57:52.6
58:15.7
58:21.9
58:24.1
58:37.9
58:38.4
58:40.6
58:44.6
58:54.4
59:07.5
59:12.3
59:22.8
59:28.1
59:31.1
59:43.5
59:54.2
59:54.9
1:00:06.2
1:00:37.4
1:01:02.3
1:01:06.6
1:01:18.5
1:01:18.9
1:01:43.7
1:01:47.2
1:02:15.6
1:02:19.5
1:02:33.6
1:02:53.8
1:03:16.6
1:03:25.4
1:03:30.8
1:03:34.5
1:04:22.8
1:04:22.9
1:04:37.8
1:05:04.0
1:05:09.7
1:05:11.2
1:05:31.3



139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

French, Everett
Mercer, Bair
Oney, Mason
Seater, Dersu
Ireys, Indio

Hiett, Porter
Benton, Tyler
Price, Lewis
Lemmons, Garrett
Martich, Samuel
Briggs, Soren
Paulus, Wyatt
Ford, William
Cosper, Trivette
Schweizer, Lucas
Lunoe, Lars
Pruitt, Jacob
Krellner, Andrew
Lee, Aidan
Strachan, Vincent
White, Gavin
Malerich, Kenneth
Dietsch, Michael
Fazliu, Lum
Russian, Conner
Elliott, Aidan
Tadlock, Tristan
Walsted, Christian
Kukuk, Aiden
Andersen, Simon
Mille, Connor
Deng, Ater
Church, Jackson
Eski, Luca
Emerson, Luke
Haley, Danny
Mathews, Alex

East

Eagle River
Dimond
East
Dimond
Bartlett
East

West
Dimond
West

East
Chugiak
Eagle River
Bartlett
East
Service
East

Eagle River
Chugiak
Bartlett
East
Service
Dimond
East

Eagle River
Bartlett
Chugiak
West
Eagle River
East

West

East

East

West

East

East
Bartlett

41:19.3
43:14.6
43:28.4
42:09.1
43:50.0
44:30.2
44:27.0
44:46.7
45:39.6
46:44.7
45:18.3
44:59.6
45:39.7
46:17.9
47:37.9
46:51.8
47:38.9
46:24.7
46:54.0
46:43.6
49:59.5
52:55.0
50:37.9
50:08.0
52:01.6
53:34.9
51:12.4
53:02.2
53:09.5
54:41.5
55:37.2
56:36.1
50:10.9
54:53.2
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